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*79		Dr. Krishan Lal Midda (Jind): 
 
		Will the Higher Education Minister be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to acquire the 50 acres of land for the extension of the Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind; and 
(b) If so, the time by which the said land is likely to be acquired?
	
						(Notice received on 19.01.2023)
_______________________________________________________________

REPLY OF MOOL CHAND SHARMA,  HIGHER EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA
	
(a) Sir, a proposal to acquire 100 Acres land for extension of Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind has been received from Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind which is being examined.
(b) This part of the question does not arise at this stage. 


चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, के विस्तार के लिए भूमि का अधिग्रहण करना

*79		डॉ0 कृष्ण लाल मिड्डा (जींद) 
क्या उच्चतर शिक्षा मंत्री यह बताएंगे किः–
(1) क्या यह तथ्य है कि चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, जींद के विस्तार के लिए 50 एकड़ भूमि का अधिग्रहण करने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है ; तथा
(2) यदि हां, तो उक्त भूमि के कब तक अधिगृहित किए जाने की संभावना है? 

							(19.1.2023 को नोटिस प्राप्त)
___________________________________________________________________________
मूलचंद शर्मा, उच्चतर शिक्षा मंत्री gfj;k.kk का कथन

(क) महोदय, चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, जींद के विस्तार के लिए 100 एकड़ भूमि के अधिग्रहण का प्रस्ताव चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, जींद से प्राप्त हुआ है, जिसकी समीक्षा की जा रही है।
    (ख)	 प्रश्न के इस भाग की प्रासंगिता नहीं है।
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